## Board of Commissioners of Cook County

118 North Clark Street Chicago, IL

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 16-3854 Version: 1 Name: IGA Sheriff's Office and Village of Berkeley re 911

Type: Intergovernmental Agreement Status: Approved

File created: 6/13/2016 In control: Board of Commissioners

On agenda: 7/13/2016 Final action: 7/13/2016

Title: PROPOSED INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT

Department: Cook County Sheriff's Office

Other Part(ies): Village of Berkeley ("Berkeley"), Berkeley, Illinois

Request: Authorization to enter into an Intergovernmental Agreement between the Cook County

Sheriff's Office and the Village of Berkeley

Goods or Services: The Cook County Sheriff's Office will provide 911 System dispatching/monitoring

services for the Village of Berkeley twenty-four hours a day, seven days a week.

Agreement Number(s): N/A

Agreement Period: 3/1/2017 and continue for five (5) years

Fiscal Impact: Revenue Generating

Accounts: N/A

Summary: Authorization for the Cook County Sheriff's Office and the Village of Berkeley to enter into an Intergovernmental Agreement for 911 System dispatching/monitoring services for the Berkeley Police and Fire Departments twenty-four hours a day, seven days a week. Berkeley Police Department dispatch will be done on a Cook County 800 mhz frequency and Berkeley Fire Department dispatch will be done on an existing vhf frequency.

Village of Berkeley agrees to reimburse the Cook County Sheriff's Office on a quarterly basis based on the following:

i. 2017 - \$167,709.00

ii. 2018 - \$171,159.00

iii. 2019 - \$174,010.00

iv. 2020 - \$179,193.00

v. 2012 - \$181,250.00

vi. 2022 - \$183,409.00.

Sponsors:

Indexes: THOMAS J. DART, Sheriff of Cook County

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/13/2016	1	Board of Commissioners	approve	Pass

## PROPOSED INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT

File #: 16-3854, Version: 1

Department: Cook County Sheriff's Office

Other Part(ies): Village of Berkeley ("Berkeley"), Berkeley, Illinois

**Request:** Authorization to enter into an Intergovernmental Agreement between the Cook County Sheriff's Office and the Village of Berkeley

**Goods or Services:** The Cook County Sheriff's Office will provide 911 System dispatching/monitoring services for the Village of Berkeley twenty-four hours a day, seven days a week.

**Agreement Number(s):** N/A

**Agreement Period:** 3/1/2017 and continue for five (5) years

Fiscal Impact: Revenue Generating

Accounts: N/A

**Summary:** Authorization for the Cook County Sheriff's Office and the Village of Berkeley to enter into an Intergovernmental Agreement for 911 System dispatching/monitoring services for the Berkeley Police and Fire Departments twenty-four hours a day, seven days a week. Berkeley Police Department dispatch will be done on a Cook County 800 mhz frequency and Berkeley Fire Department dispatch will be done on an existing vhf frequency.

Village of Berkeley agrees to reimburse the Cook County Sheriff's Office on a quarterly basis based on the following:

- i. 2017 \$167,709.00
- ii. 2018 \$171,159.00
- iii. 2019 \$174,010.00
- iv. 2020 \$179,193.00
- v. 2012 \$181,250.00
- vi. 2022 \$183,409.00.